

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As. 2 & 3 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15974/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2011 in LPA No. 983/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARMENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and vacation/modification)

Date: 23/06/2011 These Applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
No.1-7 Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Applicants Mr.R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr.S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Res./Applicants Mr.Saurabh Dalal, Adv.
in IA.No.4-5 Ms. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 application for impleadment is
allowed.

Heard both sides.

We are not inclined to modify the interim
order dated 13th June, 2011 at this juncture,
instead it is desirable to hear the main special
leave petition at an early date. Let the special
leave petition be listed on 4th July, 2011 before
appropriate bench along with all pending
Interlocutory Applications.

...2/-

:2:

The petitioners are permitted to file reply
to the I.A., is they so desire.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master