

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15974/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2011 in LPA No. 983/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARMENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacation/modification of Court's order dated
13.6.2011 and impleadment as party respondent and appropriate
orders and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16075 of 2011

SLP(C)No.16346 of 2011

[(with prayer for interim relief and office report)]

(for final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16537-16538 of 2011

(with appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with
prayer

for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 04/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP(C)15974/11

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.-on-record.

SLP(C) 16075/11 &
IA3/11 in SLP(C)
16537-16538/11

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.-on-record.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP(C) 15974/11

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Rltoll

-2- SLP(C)15974/11

St.of Har.
In SLP(C)15974
& 16075 of 2011

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

R3 in SLP(C)
No.16537-38/11

Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Five Special Leave Petitions have been listed today for consideration. There are three other connected matters, being SLP(C)Nos. 16228, 16229 and 16230, all of 2011, in which notice had been issued on 17th June, 2011. Although, they are not appearing in the list, the learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondents are common. Accordingly, the same may also be treated as to be in today's list along with the other five Special Leave Petitions, appearing today. Let the records of the said three matters be sent/called for from the Registry.

Let SLP(C)Nos.16537-16538 of 2011, be segregated from the rest of the Special Leave Petitions and be listed for separate consideration next Tuesday (9th August, 2011), fairly at the top.

An application (being I.A.3/11) has been made in the above Special Leave Petitions by Dr. Bimla Rani, for being impleaded as a respondent in the proceedings. The application is allowed. Let Dr. Vimla Rani, be added as respondent in the said Special Leave Petitions.

-3- SLP(C)15974/11

Leave is given to the petitioners to file a chart showing the manner in which and the dates on which the selected candidates had been admitted.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master